Version 20201104
2835R Series
Standard 2835 package to address
retrofit applications
2835R Series is a complementary portfolio with optimized performance
and bin construction for the retrofit space. With an industry standard
footprint, it provides the perfect balance between performance and cost
efficiency for a variety of applications.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Flexible voltage configurations to comply with various different system solutions
Industry standard footprint for drop-in replacement designs
High maximum drive current to allow for reduction of LED count
Version 20201104
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for the 2835R Series follow the convention below:
      L 1 2 8 – A A B B R C 3 5 0 0 D D D
Where:
       A A    -  designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K,
65=6500K)
       B B    -  designates nominal CRI (70=70CRI, 75=75CRI, 80=80CRI and 90=90CRI)
       C      -  designates voltage (A=3V, B=6V, C=9V, D=18V, E=36V,F=54V)
      D D D  -  designates Lumileds internal code (0A1, 0B1, 0C1, etc.=shares the same base part)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a 2835R 3000K, 80CRI, 36V LED:
 L 1 2 8 – 3 0 8 0 R E 3 5 0 0 0 A 1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the
long- term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. The 2835R
Series  is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add
the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls
(PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Version 20201104
Mass Production List of 2835R Series
Product Product Number
CCT
Ra Φ(lm) Φ(lm)
Test
conditions
  Min Min Typ
2835R
3V
L128-2780RA35004D1
2700 80 72 75
25℃，
IF=150mA
L128-3080RA35004D1
3000 80 75 77
L128-3580RA35004D1
3500 80 77 80
L128-4080RA35004D1
4000 80 80 83
L128-5080RA35004D1
5000 80 80 83
L128-5780RA35004D1
5700 80 80 83
L128-6580RA35004D1
6500 80 80 83
Notes:
1.Tolerance of Color Rendering Inder: ±2.